
PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 29 SEP 2022

R1 29 Sep 2022 | Kalgoorlie | Statewide Oil Mdn
Distance: 1100m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,500
1:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 485486
	 2	 495470
	 3	 30674
	 4	 589868
	 5	 396
	 6	 3066
	 7	 534364
	 8	 35
	 9	 49

SYRIANOS
ROTATION
CRAYGEE
ZULU MAGIC
EDWARD’S CHOICE
BOOZEROO
MRS KANGAROO
MAIDMY WAY
JUSTA LIL FAITH

58
56
56
56
55.5
55.5
53.5
53.5
53.5

7
9
3
6
2
1
5
8
4

L RAMOLY
JORDAN TURNER
J AZZOPARDI
B B-EDWARDS
P CARBERY
S O’DONNELL
MS V CORVER  1.5 
MS N FAITHFULL
MS J MCNAUGHT

TEAGAN KLUN
B LEWTHWAITE
H BALLANTYNE
TEAGAN KLUN
P J FERNIE
JOSH BROWN
MS H HARDING
R G BROWN
D M LUCIANI

6
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3

G
M
M
M
G
G
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

52
--
54
49
58
--
--
--
--

	21-�0�-2-2
	11-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-0-3
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0

$14,648
$8,048
$3,077
$1,943
$5,960
$5,055
$11,121
$2,336
$1,500

	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 SYRIANOS Trainer: Teagan Klun Barrier: 7 Total: 21-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$14,648
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 58 Good: 18-0-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Timesin J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Gates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 58	 $26	 Devonia	 2:08.34	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 10Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1621	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms V Corver	 56.5	 $17	 Chang Man	 1:40.70	 (24.19)	 7	 3	 ........ 1................. Laid in straight
4 of 7	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 2220	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 58	 $11	 Tiger Move	 2:23.76	 (23.18)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 08Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 56	 $15	 Miss Rona	 1:38.80	 (23.85)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Cassey Martinan	 55	 $20	 Lathams Wish	 1:39.39	 (23.04)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance

2 ROTATION Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 9 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,048
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Rolling J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D S Martin, Electra Bloodstock (Mgr: J R Christie), Mrs M A Knuckey, J Cribb, A G C Chase & T F Percy Q C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $15	 Idle Star	 1:28.19	 (25.63)	 5	 5	 ....14½............................No show
5 of 10	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $21	 Bin Shalaa	 1:05.08	 (23.19)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jordan Turner	 56	 $21	 Dawn Amnesty	 1:11.97	 (23.46)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $21	 Multinova Man	 1:25.66	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
12 of 12	15Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jordan Turner	 56	 $91	 George Gently	 1:23.55	 (23.56)	 6	 6	 ....17¼...................... Well beaten

3 CRAYGEE Trainer: H Ballantyne Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,077
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Moonlark Dam: Ritzy Gal J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M E Wilson, C Bullock, K J Wilson, D W Robinson, I Rivett, M J Gardiner, T M Gainey, C Jones, D A Wilson, R L Dorrington, A P Newman & Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J 
Gangemi)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 20Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $*2.6	 Cash Away	 0:57.96	 (22.37)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
0 of 9	 07Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $*1.8	 Izzy May	 0:59.63	 (22.91)	 -	 -	 ......FF.................. Incident report
6 of 11	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $4.8	 Queenship	 0:57.50	 (22.62)	 2	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Louis	 54	 $*4.6	 Finest Clobber	 0:58.51	 (22.72)	 3	 3	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 11Sep22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 58.5	 $*4	 Allaboutthecraic	 1:09.76	 (22.59)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run

4 ZULU MAGIC Trainer: Teagan Klun Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,943
Jockey: B B-Edwards WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Elusive Zulu J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs E A Van Merwyk & R P Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 55	 $8.5	 Grace Du Roi	 1:31.48	 (24.53)	 1	 1	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $20	 Bannana	 1:43.46	 (23.96)	 7	 9	 ...... 21.............. Wide throughout
8 of 10	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 56	 $9	 Bin Shalaa	 1:05.08	 (23.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼.................Checked 100m
6 of 11	 08Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Parnham	 56	 $61	 Vitalize	 1:19.00	 (23.67)	 3	 3	 ........ 6.............. Wide throughout
8 of 8	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 56	 $21	 No Whispering	 1:11.27	 (23.08)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¾..................Eased straight
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 29 SEP 2022

5 EDWARD’S CHOICE Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,960
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All American Dam: Orable J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A M Inglis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 09May22	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 ---	 $--	 Playthatfunkymusic	 0:24.66	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 27May22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Empress Of India	 0:23.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
3 of 11	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	11]	 Holly Watson	 55	 $31	 Diamond Command	 1:11.99	 (24.14)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.......................Difficult ride
9 of 11	 25Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $11	 Paddy’s Lad	 1:12.21	 (23.75)	 5	 6	 ........ 6............................No show
6 of 8	 10Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Holly Watson	 55.5	 $*2.7	 Hole In One	 1:11.77	 (23.62)	 7	 8	 ........ 9................... Every chance

6 BOOZEROO Trainer: Josh Brown Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,055
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Danana Smoothie J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan) & Mrs C L Morton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 20Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Valorem	 1:03.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 NMW	 [	10]	 C Parnham	 57	 $26	 El Patron	 0:59.23	 (23.27)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	16Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	12]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $31	 Aztec Ruler	 1:12.37	 (23.47)	 12	 11	 ..... 7¾................. Laid in straight
6 of 10	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 NMW	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $6.5	 The Great Hoya	 1:14.44	 (24.55)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 57	 $8.5	 Azena	 1:05.75	 (23.65)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

7 MRS KANGAROO Trainer: Ms H Harding Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$11,121
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: All American Dam: Chloe Maree J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C A Harding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Dhurun	 53.5	 $7	 Prawns Eleven	 1:05.37	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 55	 $8	 Sofia’s Symphony	 1:05.55	 (23.45)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 51.5	 $8	 Finest Clobber	 0:58.51	 (22.72)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.............. Wide throughout
6 of 14	 01Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $9.5	 Devine Belief	 0:57.15	 (22.14)	 3	 2	 ........ 6................... Every chance
4 of 10	 15Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 51.5	 $11	 Exceltrain	 0:58.54	 (22.74)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

8 MAIDMY WAY Trainer: R G Brown Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,336
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 53.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Timeless Style J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J M Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 14Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Maddy Cornick	 ---	 $--	 Amelia’s Jewel	 0:23.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 04Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Miss Elijah	 0:23.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 18Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Zouboltz	 1:04.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 31Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 53.5	 $6	 Mulgabbie Gold	 1:11.44	 (23.57)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Parnham	 55	 $8	 Beach West	 1:18.51	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾..................Raced greenly

9 JUSTA LIL FAITH Trainer: D M Luciani Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,500
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 53.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Oh So Regal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Dunlop & Miss R Skinner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 05Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B B-Edwards	 51	 $31	 No Dice	 0:59.58	 (22.94)	 4	 6	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 15Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Jordan Turner	 55	 $51	 Galaxy Affair	 1:13.06	 (23.93)	 11	 9	 ..... 5½............................No show
8 of 10	 29Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Maddy Cornick	 ---	 $--	 Kosta’s Crown	 1:01.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11½........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 05Sep22	 LHL	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Maddy Cornick	 ---	 $--	 Utgard Loki	 1:33.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....27¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 12Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Maddy Cornick	 ---	 $--	 West Coast Warrior	 1:01.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 29 SEP 2022

R2 29 Sep 2022 | Kalgoorlie | Barnicott Plumbing Mdn
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,500
1:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 336265
	 2	 322343
	 3	 343424
	 4	 745535
	 5	 4043
	 6	 334486
	 7	 069840
	 8	 48667
	 9	 4
	10	 4394
	11	 690
	12	

PICK AND PAY
GOT LUCKY
SECOND CHOICE
LUCIFER
MR KOHANA
ISHINCA VIEW
QUIDS
GINGER’S SECRET
OAKWOOD
MACK MACK
THE FAV
UNO ME

58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56
55.5
55.5
55.5

3
1
8
6
12
4
11
5
2
9
10
7

MS L WARWICK
L RAMOLY
P KNUCKEY
T TURNER
MS N FAITHFULL
MS K YUILL
JORDAN TURNER
K DHURUN
B B-EDWARDS
MS J MCNAUGHT
J AZZOPARDI
HOLLY WATSON

R G BROWN
P J BERMINGHAM
MS C GODDEN
BRETT DRURY
R F BROWN
MS H HARDING
R RADFORD
GEORGIA GRANT
TEAGAN KLUN
D M LUCIANI
H BALLANTYNE
D M LUCIANI

5
5
5
4
5
5
4
4
4
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

55
58
53
54
56
49
50
52
--
--
56
--

	16-�0�-3-3
	15-�0�-2-3
	23-�0�-2-3
	15-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-1
	24-�0�-3-4
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$21,888
$17,228
$15,178
$9,024
$3,358
$22,207
$3,078
$2,010
$878
$9,338
$885
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	7-�0�-1-2
	5-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 PICK AND PAY Trainer: R G Brown Barrier: 3 Total: 16-0-3-3 Prize Money: A$21,888
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 58 Good: 10-0-3-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bradbury’s Luck Dam: Everest Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R G Brown & O K Boodoo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Dhurun	 56.5	 $6.5	 Sports Talk	 1:18.40	 (23.67)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $8	 Candlelight Supper	 1:49.59	 (25.20)	 1	 1	 ........ 7................... Every chance
2 of 10	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 58	 $6	 Dawn Amnesty	 1:11.97	 (23.46)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Carbery	 58	 $6.5	 Multinova Man	 1:25.66	 (23.59)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
5 of 8	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 58	 $4.6	 No Whispering	 1:11.27	 (23.08)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

2 GOT LUCKY Trainer: P J Bermingham Barrier: 1 Total: 15-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$17,228
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 58 Good: 13-0-1-3 Track: 11-0-2-3

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 9-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: He’s A Decoy Dam: Jungle Mak J+H: 3-0-2-1 Turf: 15-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Bermingham, J C Eaton, R D Bassett, J W Matthews, C J Bermingham & P J Bermingham (Jnr)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $6.5	 Keeper’s Dream	 1:25.31	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 31Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $3	 Shotgun Roca	 1:38.48	 (24.17)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $*3.6	 Marty’s Party	 1:24.80	 (24.05)	 10	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $9.5	 Multinova Man	 1:25.66	 (23.59)	 9	 9	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $4	 Lathams Wish	 1:39.39	 (23.04)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

3 SECOND CHOICE Trainer: Ms C Godden Barrier: 8 Total: 23-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$15,178
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 58 Good: 19-0-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: All American Dam: Corporate Cutie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E N Atherton & Ms C Godden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 23Jul22	 ROE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Noske	 58	 $6	 Miss Silversprings	 1:09.27	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 31Jul22	 ROE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 B B-Edwards	 60	 $6	 Kalakaua	 1:22.68	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 2................. Laid in straight
4 of 7	 12Aug22	 ROE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $7.5	 New Prediction	 1:23.29	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 20Aug22	 JUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms R Forrest	 59	 $3	 Rightful Heir	 1:29.61	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 28Aug22	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $*4.2	 Man From Memphis	 1:27.62	 (25.57)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

4 LUCIFER Trainer: Brett Drury Barrier: 6 Total: 15-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$9,024
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58 Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 8-0-0-2

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Our Boy Leo Dam: Belittle J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 15-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms H A Locke, A G Smith, L J Seymour, J A Jones, C A Henry, D H Carruthers, Mrs H M Palmer, Mrs T M Myles, G J Aitken, C R Hotker & P D Ashworth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $13	 Keeper’s Dream	 1:25.31	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 31Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $5	 Shotgun Roca	 1:38.48	 (24.17)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 58	 $5	 Marty’s Party	 1:24.80	 (24.05)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 58	 $26	 Multinova Man	 1:25.66	 (23.59)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 58	 $7	 Lathams Wish	 1:39.39	 (23.04)	 4	 4	 ........ 5.......................Minor Injury
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5 MR KOHANA Trainer: R F Brown Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,358
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So Secret Dam: Bullamanka J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Prowse, Miss C C Prowse, J F Brown & Mrs T E Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 23Oct21	 CLL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $5.5	 Music Machine	 1:08.28	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 7½..................... Slowly away
14 of 15	10Dec21	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 58	 $101	 Millivoy	 1:13.82	 (24.27)	 14	 14	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
2 of 3	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Pedal Power	 1:08.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $16	 Ruling Dame	 1:04.79	 (22.76)	 8	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $5.5	 No Whispering	 1:11.27	 (23.08)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

6 ISHINCA VIEW Trainer: Ms H Harding Barrier: 4 Total: 24-0-3-4 Prize Money: A$22,207
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 56 Good: 20-0-3-3 Track: 6-0-0-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-0-2-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Ishinca J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 24-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss K L Harding & C A Harding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 02Apr22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $9	 Tahitian Red	 1:10.57	 (23.07)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 15Apr22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $6	 Pedal Power	 1:11.72	 (22.94)	 3	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $18	 Bin Shalaa	 1:05.08	 (23.19)	 7	 7	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $21	 Multinova Man	 1:25.66	 (23.59)	 3	 3	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $21	 No Whispering	 1:11.27	 (23.08)	 8	 7	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

7 QUIDS Trainer: R Radford Barrier: 11 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,078
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Bradbury’s Luck Dam: Barton Street J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C Radford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 02Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 Jordan Turner	 55	 $71	 Metallon	 0:58.96	 (23.11)	 5	 5	 ...... 10................... Every chance
9 of 10	 30Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jordan Turner	 55	 $12	 Mojo Rhythm	 1:17.85	 (22.09)	 7	 5	 ....15½.............. Wide throughout
8 of 10	 10Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jordan Turner	 55.5	 $10	 Be Optimistic	 1:25.80	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 56	 $9.5	 Startedwithakiss	 1:26.10	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
12 of 12	11Sep22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jordan Turner	 57	 $9	 Rare Case	 1:33.24	 (22.89)	 9	 11	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

8 GINGER’S SECRET Trainer: Georgia Grant Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,010
Jockey: K Dhurun WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: War Of Whispers J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $*2.7	 My Boy Chris	 1:11.62	 (22.80)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $5	 Rebelzone	 1:12.23	 (23.63)	 6	 3	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 17Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55.5	 $5	 Prince Ragnar	 1:06.78	 (24.40)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
6 of 8	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $18	 Ruling Dame	 1:04.79	 (22.76)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 8	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $13	 No Whispering	 1:11.27	 (23.08)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

9 OAKWOOD Trainer: Teagan Klun Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$878
Jockey: B B-Edwards WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Blackwood J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T M Gates, R A Rose, Ms J West, H Blakers, S Loy, Miss L Blakers, L J Delaforce & Miss K Nicholson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 3	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 ---	 $--	 Pedal Power	 1:08.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 05Sep22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 After Party	 0:58.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B B-Edwards	 56	 $51	 No Whispering	 1:11.27	 (23.08)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

10 MACK MACK Trainer: D M Luciani Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,338
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: All American Dam: Miss Chloetamash J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Loloma Farms Pty Ltd (Mgr: Ms K J Everett) & D J Blackney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 12Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $14	 Capricorn Man	 1:10.79	 (23.35)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 NMW	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $16	 All The King’s Men	 1:24.03	 (23.70)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 15Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Kosta’s Crown	 1:01.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 27Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 56	 $31	 Baby Paris	 1:12.60	 (23.88)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¼............................No show
4 of 9	 08Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 57	 $11	 Saloon Bar	 1:24.38	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
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11 THE FAV Trainer: H Ballantyne Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$885
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Imaginary J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A L Ballantyne, S J Artemis, Schooner Or Later, J Phoebe, A L Miles, Mrs K M Miles, The Harbour Gals, The Harbour Crew, M R Pink, P A Martin, Turtle Tote, R Norris, C L Norris, 
Ms M Cox & Plastered Penguins Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 NMW	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $8.5	 Tiffany Street	 1:04.92	 (23.07)	 7	 6	 ...... 10................... Every chance
3 of 6	 08Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Hooah Havana	 1:13.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $20	 Just Go	 0:58.73	 (23.24)	 9	 9	 ....22¼............................No show
4 of 8	 29Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S Mc Gruddy	 ---	 $--	 Givemeonereason	 1:01.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	11Sep22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $19	 Abbou	 1:31.08	 (23.12)	 8	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back

12 UNO ME Trainer: D M Luciani Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Holly Watson WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Colourband J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Loloma Farms Pty Ltd (Mgr: Ms K J Everett), A K Fowler, Mrs M L Fowler, Ms K J Fowler & J J Everett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 04Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Linden Lady	 0:59.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 15Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Maddy Cornick	 ---	 $--	 Filthy Habits	 1:03.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 29Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Maddy Cornick	 ---	 $--	 Stormy Tawny	 1:02.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 05Sep22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Maddy Cornick	 ---	 $--	 Pearly Nuggett	 0:58.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 12Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Maddy Cornick	 ---	 $--	 Dawn Enigma	 1:16.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
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R3 29 Sep 2022 | Kalgoorlie | Place A Same Race Multi Hcp-C2
Distance: 1760m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
2:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 676621
	 2	 769215
	 3	 381705
	 4	 212579
	 5	 868532
	 6	 153835
	 7	 526764
	 8	 734640
	 9	 846305

LATHAMS WISH
MISS RONA
MARTY’S PARTY
HEAR ME
IT’S A LANCE
RISKY LYRICS
GALAHS DO ROAR
CITY STAR
YAMATAI

60
59
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
55.5
55

5
3
2
1
9
4
7
6
8

MS K YUILL
LUKE CAMPBELL  2 

MS L WARWICK
P CARBERY
MS N FAITHFULL
C J’STON-PORTER
L RAMOLY
K DHURUN
MS J MCNAUGHT

JUSTIN ROBINS
MACK HALL
P J FERNIE
P J FERNIE
P J FERNIE
D & B PEARCE
N D DELLAR
R W CRAIG
GEORGIA GRANT

4
5
5
5
5
4
6
8
6

G
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
58
57
56
56
56
55
51
48

	 7-�1�-1-0
	23-�1�-1-2
	14-�1�-2-1
	20-�1�-3-3
	19-�1�-3-3
	 8-�1�-0-2
	35-�2�-5-2
	51-�2�-4-6
	25-�1�-4-3

$19,221
$26,938
$21,035
$36,555
$40,395
$22,653
$64,246
$63,550
$37,569

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 LATHAMS WISH Trainer: Justin Robins Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$19,221
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 5-1-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Gidget’s Girl J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/09/22 (11 Days)
Owner: R J Degenhardt, J A Robins, S Degenharot & J Rowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Taj Dyson	 56	 $21	 Prawns Eleven	 1:05.37	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 31Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $26	 Mulgabbie Gold	 1:11.44	 (23.57)	 6	 5	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 10	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $20	 Bin Shalaa	 1:05.08	 (23.19)	 8	 9	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
2 of 9	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $21	 Multinova Man	 1:25.66	 (23.59)	 6	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $*3.2	 Star In Time	 1:39.39	 (23.04)	 2	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win

2 MISS RONA Trainer: Mack Hall Barrier: 3 Total: 23-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$26,938
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 16-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Miss Radler J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/09/22 (21 Days)
Owner: R D Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $9.5	 Marchamley	 1:37.58	 (23.21)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
9 of 10	 04Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 56	 $61	 The Dominican	 1:41.24	 (24.09)	 7	 8	 ..... 7¼.............. Wide throughout
2 of 7	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 2220	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 54.5	 $10	 Tiger Move	 2:23.76	 (23.18)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 08Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 54.5	 $4.4	 Mr Hollywood	 1:38.80	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 8	 14Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 59	 $17	 Ruby Noir	 2:10.35	 (24.08)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort

3 MARTY’S PARTY Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$21,035
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 58.5 Good: 12-1-2-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-2-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Louisiana Blues J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/22 (46 Days)
Owner: Mrs E A Bott & A J Bott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 31Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $10	 Mulgabbie Gold	 1:11.44	 (23.57)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Holly Watson	 58	 $8	 Tunis	 1:24.80	 (24.05)	 5	 8	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 12	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 59	 $13	 Balderdash	 1:25.48	 (24.17)	 11	 12	 ..... 2¼.....................Eased 400m
12 of 14	04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	12]	 Holly Watson	 59	 $20	 My Squeeze Louise	 1:25.47	 (23.85)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 60	 $18	 Popcorn Tender	 1:38.06	 (23.33)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

4 HEAR ME Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 1 Total: 20-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$36,555
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 58 Good: 19-1-3-3 Track: 9-1-2-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 19-1-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Zingo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/22 (123 Days)
Owner: A M Inglis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 29May22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $6.5	 A Touchy Subject	 1:25.60	 (24.01)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
2 of 9	 19Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Holly Watson	 59	 $8	 Magic Of Zeus	 1:38.98	 (23.69)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 03Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Holly Watson	 59	 $10	 Jolly Lace	 1:49.12	 (24.95)	 5	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1621	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Holly Watson	 58.5	 $16	 Look Up	 1:39.75	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Luke Campbell	 58	 $26	 Popcorn Tender	 1:38.06	 (23.33)	 8	 9	 ....10½............................No show
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5 IT’S A LANCE Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 9 Total: 19-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$40,395
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 58 Good: 17-1-3-1 Track: 10-0-2-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Idyllic Queen J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 19-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: 25/02/21 (581 Days)
Owner: A M Inglis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 29May22	 KAL	 turf	 1602	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $10	 Lincoln’s Law	 1:38.64	 (24.24)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
8 of 9	 19Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 58.5	 $19	 Magic Of Zeus	 1:38.98	 (23.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 10Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 56	 $31	 Seeable	 1:23.90	 (23.92)	 3	 5	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
3 of 14	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $21	 My Squeeze Louise	 1:25.47	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........Hampered straight
2 of 9	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58.5	 $8.5	 Popcorn Tender	 1:38.06	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

6 RISKY LYRICS Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$22,653
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Risktaker J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 27/02/22 (214 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Pearce, Mrs C Pearce, Mrs S J Pearce, Mrs F A Sept, Mrs S C Reed, Miss C L Hynes, Mrs S L Ryan, Ms S M Underwood, Mrs S L Salmeri, Miss A R Salmeri, Miss E R Salm-
eri, Mrs G P Salmeri, Mrs K Whittleton & Miss A L Whittleton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $61	 Simple Logic	 1:13.33	 (23.43)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 04Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 59	 $6	 Currimundi	 1:26.51	 (23.87)	 4	 3	 ........ 2...............Overraced early
8 of 10	 18Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $8	 Vogue’s Choice	 1:13.16	 (23.96)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 8	 08Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 58	 $6	 Legacy Of Tara	 1:23.99	 (23.35)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½................. Laid in straight
5 of 11	 21Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $7.5	 Recalled	 1:26.40	 (24.24)	 4	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

7 GALAHS DO ROAR Trainer: N D Dellar Barrier: 7 Total: 35-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$64,246
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 57.5 Good: 28-2-5-2 Track: 17-1-2-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Raring To Roar J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 35-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/07/21 (452 Days)
Owner: S J Miller, R V Wilson, T K Sanders, Cockatoo Ridge Syndicate(Mgr: C W Loxton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 04Feb22	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 57	 $6	 Kenny The King	 1:37.67	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 19Feb22	 ESP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Cassey Martinan	 53.5	 $6.5	 Watto’s Reward	 2:02.67	 (25.08)	 4	 6	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
7 of 11	 06Mar22	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 55	 $12	 Watch Me Ney Ney	 1:36.91	 (23.42)	 5	 7	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
6 of 14	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 56.5	 $31	 My Squeeze Louise	 1:25.47	 (23.85)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Lost plate
4 of 9	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 58.5	 $11	 Popcorn Tender	 1:38.06	 (23.33)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

8 CITY STAR Trainer: R W Craig Barrier: 6 Total: 51-2-4-6 Prize Money: A$63,550
Jockey: K Dhurun WT: 55.5 Good: 44-2-4-6 Track: 39-0-3-4

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 27-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Miss Safari J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 51-2-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/18 (1618 Days)
Owner: Mrs P F Craig & R W Craig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 19Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $26	 Magic Of Zeus	 1:38.98	 (23.69)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 03Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 54	 $21	 Jolly Lace	 1:49.12	 (24.95)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1621	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 B Louis	 54	 $17	 Look Up	 1:39.75	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 7	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 2140	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 55	 $17	 Cuban Twist	 2:16.68	 (23.79)	 4	 1	 ..... 3¼.................. Laid out 200m
12 of 16	18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B B-Edwards	 54	 $101	 Magic Will Reign	 1:47.75	 (23.91)	 6	 10	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

9 YAMATAI Trainer: Georgia Grant Barrier: 8 Total: 25-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$37,569
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 55 Good: 22-1-2-3 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo br aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 15-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Demon Queen J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 15/01/21 (622 Days)
Owner: C Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 03Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $10	 Strasmore	 1:10.66	 (22.85)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 52.5	 $11	 Town Hall	 1:11.74	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance
3 of 10	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 52.5	 $21	 Prince Of Promises	 1:11.32	 (23.42)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
10 of 14	04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 52.5	 $16	 Bin Shalaa	 1:11.97	 (23.45)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
5 of 13	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $14	 Pedal Power	 1:17.30	 (23.41)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
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R4 29 Sep 2022 | Kalgoorlie | Tabtouch Scan My Bet (Bm64+)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM64+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
3:04 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 217651
	 2	 354360
	 3	 477324
	 4	 868364
	 5	 961722
	 6	 757346
	 7	 672111
	 8	 284898

COLD SHIZZLE
SEMIGEL
YOYO’S
KAKADU
SHORT TALK
GUNS OF NAVARONE
BIN SHALAA
WHIM CREEK

58.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56
53.5
53.5

5
4
7
3
8
1
6
2

C PARNHAM
P CARBERY
HOLLY WATSON
T TURNER
L RAMOLY
LUKE CAMPBELL  2 

S O’DONNELL
MS N FAITHFULL

D MCAULIFFE
P J FERNIE
P J FERNIE
G J BOWEN
N D DELLAR
N PARNHAM
GEORGIA GRANT
N D DELLAR

4
6
5
7
5
9
4
6

G
G
M
G
M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

73
71
71
69
69
68
62
59

	18-�4�-2-3
	44-�5�-7-9
	21-�4�-3-3
	51-�6�-5-5
	15-�4�-2-1
	71-�8�-10-7
	17-�3�-3-2
	31-�4�-4-2

$208,075
$164,745
$114,733
$175,515
$78,446
$312,968
$55,858
$61,956

	2-�0�-1-0
	14-�1�-4-4
	8-�3�-0-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	8-�1�-2-0
	8-�2�-2-1
	8-�2�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 COLD SHIZZLE Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 5 Total: 18-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$208,075
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 58.5 Good: 13-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Fo’ Shizzle J+H: 7-2-2-2 Turf: 18-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/09/22 (22 Days)
Owner: Impressive Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K Berry), G McLearie, J Jaworski, Tenfold Racing (Mgr: B Hill), C M Perkins, S Buckingham, B Green, G Tyson, D Keating, L Donovan, D Blight, I 
Furnivall, Miss R Furnivall, Miss S Marper Batley, Miss H Welburn, N Rampant, G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 09Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 Holly Watson	 53	 $4.6	 Multinational	 1:11.60	 (22.57)	 6	 6	 ...... ns..........Vet-no abnormality
7 of 13	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 Holly Watson	 53	 $8.5	 Mercanto	 1:13.79	 (24.81)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 06Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 Holly Watson	 55	 $5.5	 Hibiscus Lady	 1:20.81	 (23.34)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
5 of 8	 20Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 Holly Watson	 54.5	 $11	 Alsephina	 1:13.66	 (24.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 07Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 Holly Watson	 57	 $4.2	 Acefire	 1:14.48	 (24.45)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.....................Laid in 100m

2 SEMIGEL Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 4 Total: 44-5-7-9 Prize Money: A$164,745
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 57.5 Good: 31-4-5-6 Track: 16-3-2-3

6yo br aus g Fav: 8-2-1-2 56-58kg: 23-3-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-4-4
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Locks J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-5-7-9 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-3 Last Win: 30/09/21 (364 Days)
Owner: Trucking Nominees Pty Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: D J Reed)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $8.5	 Ghost Who Walks	 0:59.05	 (22.75)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $15	 Let’s Galahvant	 1:13.23	 (23.91)	 7	 7	 ........ 2........ Fractious in barriers
3 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 56.5	 $11	 Double Jeopardy	 1:03.69	 (22.95)	 6	 4	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 27Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 P Harvey	 56.5	 $19	 Trevern	 1:12.60	 (23.71)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼................. Laid in straight
10 of 13	04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	11]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $12	 Hilton	 1:17.59	 (23.60)	 13	 10	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back

3 YOYO’S Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 7 Total: 21-4-3-3 Prize Money: A$114,733
Jockey: Holly Watson WT: 57.5 Good: 16-4-1-3 Track: 11-3-2-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-1-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-2
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Black Queen J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 21-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 23/04/22 (159 Days)
Owner: A M Inglis, P J Fernie, S P Brook, J F Brook, K W Reilly, T F Percy & Ms J M Byrne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 29May22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 54	 $4.8	 Little Hercules	 1:04.65	 (23.08)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 19Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Holly Watson	 54	 $11	 Protected Action	 1:04.71	 (22.79)	 7	 8	 ..... 2½.....................Pushed wide
3 of 9	 10Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Luke Campbell	 51.5	 $10	 Protected Action	 1:04.60	 (23.01)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Holly Watson	 54	 $14	 Jakestar	 1:11.09	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 13	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 54.5	 $21	 Hilton	 1:17.59	 (23.60)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

4 KAKADU Trainer: G J Bowen Barrier: 3 Total: 51-6-5-5 Prize Money: A$175,515
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56.5 Good: 40-4-3-4 Track: 16-2-1-4

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 22-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Liberty Isle J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 51-6-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-1 Last Win: 08/05/22 (144 Days)
Owner: G J Bowen & B J Bowen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 31Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55.5	 $12	 Creator	 1:17.36	 (23.37)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Jordan Turner	 54	 $31	 Long Weekend	 1:23.64	 (23.14)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾.............. Wide throughout
3 of 8	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $13	 Long Weekend	 1:11.31	 (23.17)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 54	 $26	 Hilton	 1:17.59	 (23.60)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½.....................Eased 800m
4 of 13	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 59.5	 $9.5	 Bin Shalaa	 1:04.09	 (22.68)	 8	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
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5 SHORT TALK Trainer: N D Dellar Barrier: 8 Total: 15-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$78,446
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 56.5 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 4-0-2-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-4-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Scala’s Quest J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 15-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-1 Last Win: 11/08/22 (49 Days)
Owner: G R Williamson & Ms J V Williamson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 56.5	 $15	 Long Weekend	 1:04.37	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ........ 4................... Every chance
1 of 8	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $15	 Divine Pair	 1:05.56	 (23.38)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 10	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 L Ramoly	 58.5	 $5.5	 Westernize	 1:04.68	 (22.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 58.5	 $10	 Prize Pursuit	 1:10.85	 (23.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 59	 $7	 Bin Shalaa	 1:04.09	 (22.68)	 2	 1	 ...... nk............................. Laid out

6 GUNS OF NAVARONE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 1 Total: 71-8-10-7 Prize Money: A$312,968
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 47-6-8-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 18-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Terevega J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 71-8-10-7 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-2-3 Last Win: 12/05/21 (505 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 56	 $21	 Miss Maranta	 1:18.90	 (23.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 56	 $15	 Let’s Galahvant	 1:13.23	 (23.91)	 4	 6	 ..... 3½.....................Eased 100m
3 of 9	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 55.5	 $11	 Honey Dew	 1:13.97	 (24.30)	 7	 6	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 31Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 55	 $12	 Double Jeopardy	 0:58.18	 (22.77)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 17Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 55	 $31	 Karli’s Karma	 1:11.06	 (23.21)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

7 BIN SHALAA Trainer: Georgia Grant Barrier: 6 Total: 17-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$55,858
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 53.5 Good: 11-2-1-2 Track: 4-3-1-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Get Around J+H: 5-1-2-1 Turf: 17-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 18/09/22 (11 Days)
Owner: Corey Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $18	 Keep Attacking	 1:04.21	 (22.75)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
2 of 10	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $5.5	 Prawns Eleven	 1:05.37	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $3	 Dawn Amnesty	 1:05.08	 (23.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
1 of 14	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $9.5	 Dawn Amnesty	 1:11.97	 (23.45)	 4	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 13	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 54.5	 $4	 Short Talk	 1:04.09	 (22.68)	 6	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win

8 WHIM CREEK Trainer: N D Dellar Barrier: 2 Total: 31-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$61,956
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 53.5 Good: 27-3-4-1 Track: 14-0-3-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 8-4-1-0 52-54kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Pitleco Dam: Soldier’s Smile J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/02/21 (593 Days)
Owner: Ms H R Loxton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $18	 Speed Dream	 1:16.20	 (23.11)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 29May22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $5	 Hilton	 1:11.04	 (23.27)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	10]	 Luke Campbell	 51.5	 $20	 Alterno	 1:17.57	 (22.63)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 19Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Cassey Martinan	 53.5	 $10	 Counter Drive	 1:11.24	 (23.63)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¼.............. Wide throughout
8 of 9	 03Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms K Witten	 55.5	 $26	 Old Bailey	 1:03.97	 (22.38)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
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R5 29 Sep 2022 | Kalgoorlie | Gordon’s Premium Pink (Bm58+)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM58+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
3:37 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 953670
	 2	 438332
	 3	 813581
	 4	 214473
	 5	 310762
	 6	 115059
	 7	 309608
	 8	 511000
	 9	 652317
	10	 800008

NEW AMSTERDAM
GLUTEN FREE
RECALLED
BILL THE BEE
IRRITABLE RODNEE
SASSATIONAL
EUROGEM
JOLLY LACE
BLUE TURNS TO GREY
DOOWAHDIDDY

59.5
59
59
57.5
57.5
57
56
56
55
55

3
9
2
4
10
7
1
5
8
6

LUKE CAMPBELL  2 

HOLLY WATSON
J AZZOPARDI
MS N FAITHFULL
C PARNHAM
MS K YUILL
MS J MCNAUGHT
L RAMOLY
K DHURUN
P KNUCKEY

P J FERNIE
P J FERNIE
D MCAULIFFE
A GRACE
N D DELLAR
MS H HARDING
GEORGIA GRANT
R G BROWN
MS H HARDING
B LEWTHWAITE

7
7
4
7
6
7
7
5
7
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
65
65
62
62
61
59
59
56
57

	18-�3�-3-2
	33-�3�-6-5
	 8-�2�-1-1
	38-�4�-5-4
	22-�3�-5-2
	47-�5�-6-5
	59-�9�-4-5
	25-�3�-3-5
	48-�3�-11-8
	24-�3�-6-4

$58,413
$71,243
$43,620
$148,246
$83,345
$96,266
$160,002
$64,570
$89,992
$69,176

	5-�1�-0-1
	7-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-3
	1-�1�-0-0
	19-�3�-1-1
	13-�2�-0-2
	3-�0�-1-1
	8-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 NEW AMSTERDAM Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 3 Total: 18-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$58,413
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

7yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Simplyirresistible J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-1 Last Win: 05/05/21 (512 Days)
Owner: Lynward Park Stud Syndicate (Mgr: E Van Heemst), T Van Heemst & C Van Heemst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 10Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60.5	 $8	 Safety Bay	 1:25.19	 (23.94)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 25Nov21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60.5	 $9	 Winsalot	 1:16.25	 (23.68)	 8	 6	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 12	 11Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $10	 The Great One	 1:23.72	 (23.75)	 7	 7	 ........ 3................... Every chance
7 of 9	 30Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Holly Watson	 58	 $8.5	 Arno The Fox	 1:38.22	 (23.60)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
11 of 13	18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $19	 Bin Shalaa	 1:04.09	 (22.68)	 10	 11	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted

2 GLUTEN FREE Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 9 Total: 33-3-6-5 Prize Money: A$71,243
Jockey: Holly Watson WT: 59 Good: 29-3-5-3 Track: 31-3-6-5

7yo br aus g Fav: 8-1-0-2 58+kg: 16-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Saffron Fire J+H: 6-0-1-3 Turf: 33-3-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-2 Last Win: 02/11/19 (1062 Days)
Owner: A M Inglis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 10Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Holly Watson	 57.5	 $18	 Emerald Rose	 1:18.72	 (22.99)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $14	 Herron Sand	 1:24.20	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Holly Watson	 57	 $21	 Seeable	 1:23.84	 (23.53)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.....................Laid in 200m
3 of 9	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Holly Watson	 57	 $*3.2	 Solarize	 1:18.03	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 14	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1621	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Holly Watson	 57	 $11	 Feuding	 1:39.80	 (24.09)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

3 RECALLED Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$43,620
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 59 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Don’t Call Me J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/09/22 (8 Days)
Owner: Impressive Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K S Berry), J D McIntosh, Tenfold Racing (Mgr: B S Hill), T E Whittaker, R Eiffler, Bm Green, K A Sheppard, B S Hill, R S Humphries & G McLearie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 28Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 56	 $*2.9	 Glenaureen	 2:21.00	 (23.96)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 8	 26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $31	 Civvy Street	 1:19.01	 (23.34)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 12Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 LR	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 55	 $41	 Trix Of The Trade	 1:31.21	 (23.19)	 4	 3	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 02Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $8.5	 Alaskan God	 1:53.04	 (24.43)	 2	 3	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 21Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $11	 Tiff’s Lad	 1:26.40	 (24.24)	 8	 4	 ...... hd.............. Wide throughout

4 BILL THE BEE Trainer: A Grace Barrier: 4 Total: 38-4-5-4 Prize Money: A$148,246
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 57.5 Good: 32-4-5-3 Track: 7-1-1-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 11-2-3-1 56-58kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-3
Sire: So You Think Dam: Paint By Numbers J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 36-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/06/22 (109 Days)
Owner: B A Grace, K Russell, J Basire, R Lane, J Edwards, G Stones, C Salmon, L J Gilbert, B Wight & R P Foster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 12Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 K Dhurun	 55.5	 $13	 Meet Joe Black	 1:24.26	 (23.77)	 6	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 11	 19Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 L Ramoly	 57	 $5.5	 Kentucky Love	 1:38.01	 (24.68)	 9	 10	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 03Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1607	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 K Dhurun	 57	 $6	 Shoot Ur Shot	 1:37.52	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Taj Dyson	 55	 $20	 Seeable	 1:23.84	 (23.53)	 9	 8	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
3 of 16	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $11	 Magic Will Reign	 1:47.75	 (23.91)	 11	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
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5 IRRITABLE RODNEE Trainer: N D Dellar Barrier: 10 Total: 22-3-5-2 Prize Money: A$83,345
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 12-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-2-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Rock On Madonna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-0 Last Win: 23/03/22 (190 Days)
Owner: K B Warren, D R Warren & B F Arthur

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 23Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Cassey Martinan	 52	 $7	 Bartrader	 1:37.39	 (24.14)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
12 of 15	13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 3	 [	14]	 Cassey Martinan	 56.5	 $10	 Keytrade	 1:45.27	 (23.76)	 2	 3	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 3	 [	 2]	 Cassey Martinan	 54.5	 $9.5	 Green And Shady	 1:27.78	 (24.85)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 18Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Cassey Martinan	 54.5	 $9	 Let’sdeal	 1:25.57	 (24.68)	 7	 9	 ........ 6................... Every chance
2 of 12	 31Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Cassey Martinan	 53.5	 $16	 Titian Queen	 1:25.37	 (23.76)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

6 SASSATIONAL Trainer: Ms H Harding Barrier: 7 Total: 47-5-6-5 Prize Money: A$96,266
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 57 Good: 42-5-6-4 Track: 18-2-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-0-0 56-58kg: 26-4-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-1-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Mariachis J+H: 7-2-0-0 Turf: 47-5-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/04/22 (157 Days)
Owner: Miss K L Harding & C A Harding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 25Apr22	 KAL	 turf	 1602	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $8.5	 Trillionaire	 1:37.49	 (23.83)	 8	 9	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 7	 29May22	 KAL	 turf	 1602	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $12	 Meet Joe Black	 1:38.84	 (23.47)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	19Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 57.5	 $12	 Kentucky Love	 1:38.01	 (24.68)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $26	 Prince Of Promises	 1:17.91	 (23.56)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 14	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1621	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $26	 Feuding	 1:39.80	 (24.09)	 11	 12	 ........ 7............................No show

7 EUROGEM Trainer: Georgia Grant Barrier: 1 Total: 59-9-4-5 Prize Money: A$160,002
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 56 Good: 37-6-4-3 Track: 4-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 6-4-0-1 56-58kg: 20-3-1-2 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 13-2-0-2
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Empire Express J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 59-9-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-0-2 Last Win: 29/01/22 (243 Days)
Owner: C Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	06Mar22	 ESP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms S Altieri	 56	 $6.5	 Kallaroo	 1:22.73	 (23.92)	 4	 4	 ....15½.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 03Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $41	 Old Bailey	 1:03.97	 (22.38)	 7	 8	 ..... 7¾............................No show
6 of 10	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $31	 Herron Sand	 1:24.20	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
11 of 14	04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1621	 S 	 Open	 [	13]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $21	 Feuding	 1:39.80	 (24.09)	 2	 3	 ...... 10.............. Wide throughout
8 of 16	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $41	 Magic Will Reign	 1:47.75	 (23.91)	 8	 12	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

8 JOLLY LACE Trainer: R G Brown Barrier: 5 Total: 25-3-3-5 Prize Money: A$64,570
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 56 Good: 19-3-2-3 Track: 15-3-1-4

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Joyeux J+H: 8-3-1-2 Turf: 25-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 24/07/22 (67 Days)
Owner: T R Brown & B P Rennie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 03Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $8.5	 So Likable	 1:49.12	 (24.95)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 9	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1621	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 57.5	 $4.6	 Rusty Spirit	 1:42.29	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
11 of 11	31Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $9	 Fire At Will	 1:48.48	 (23.91)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
13 of 14	04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1621	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 P Carbery	 55	 $41	 Feuding	 1:39.80	 (24.09)	 9	 10	 ....11¼.................High heart rate
11 of 16	18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 Open	 [	16]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $51	 Magic Will Reign	 1:47.75	 (23.91)	 13	 15	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted

9 BLUE TURNS TO GREY Trainer: Ms H Harding Barrier: 8 Total: 48-3-11-8 Prize Money: A$89,992
Jockey: K Dhurun WT: 55 Good: 42-2-10-8 Track: 26-1-4-5

7yo gr aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 18-2-7-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Versaint J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 48-3-11-8 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/08/22 (46 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Harding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 19Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $11	 Magic Of Zeus	 1:38.98	 (23.69)	 8	 9	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 10Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $21	 Seeable	 1:23.90	 (23.92)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1621	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 K Dhurun	 55	 $7	 Look Up	 1:39.75	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 55	 $8.5	 Kenny The King	 1:49.20	 (23.99)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.............. Checked at start
7 of 16	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 52.5	 $13	 Magic Will Reign	 1:47.75	 (23.91)	 2	 3	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

10 DOOWAHDIDDY Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 6 Total: 24-3-6-4 Prize Money: A$69,176
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 55 Good: 18-2-5-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 6-3-1-2 54-56kg: 13-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: A Perfect Saturday J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/10/21 (343 Days)
Owner: Belhus Racing Sunday (Mgr: P V Morley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	22Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	14]	 Jordan Turner	 57.5	 $12	 Friar Away	 1:53.12	 (24.36)	 13	 13	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 13	13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 Jordan Turner	 56.5	 $41	 Regal Magic	 1:12.27	 (23.79)	 12	 11	 ....11½....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 56.5	 $51	 Oly’s Choice	 1:24.73	 (23.23)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
11 of 11	14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $81	 Long Weekend	 1:23.64	 (23.14)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54.5	 $10	 Solarize	 1:18.03	 (23.31)	 7	 9	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
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R6 29 Sep 2022 | Kalgoorlie | Spec Engineering 25th Anniv-C2
Distance: 1300m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
4:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 614520
	 2	 185280
	 3	 556719
	 4	 431646
	 5	 542127
	 6	 615850
	 7	 035168
	 8	 724954
	 9	 204060
	10	 160549
	11	 0331
	12	 039900
	13	 087834
	14	 067400

DALHOUSIE
TOTAL LOCKDOWN
FRANKIE BLUE EYES
FORTY NINER
DAWN AMNESTY
HOLE IN ONE
SPRING TO LIFE
WESTERN RHYTHM
ABOARD
EEVALINA
NO WHISPERING
DELIBERATION
MILITARY BEAT
SATURNINA

60
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
54
54
54

4
10
6
7
11
2
14
12
5
13
3
9
8
1

C PARNHAM
L RAMOLY
S O’DONNELL
MS N FAITHFULL
MS V CORVER  1.5 
P CARBERY
HOLLY WATSON
JORDAN TURNER
T TURNER
C J’STON-PORTER
MS L WARWICK
P KNUCKEY
LUKE CAMPBELL  2 

B B-EDWARDS

NICHOLAS THOMAS
D A SMITH
JOSH BROWN
FELICITY FORBES-IVES
TEAGAN KLUN
P J FERNIE
P J FERNIE
B LEWTHWAITE
R F BROWN
NICHOLAS ABREY
LUKE FERNIE
N L NEWTON
P J FERNIE
P J BERMINGHAM

4
4
6
7
4
4
5
6
6
4
3
5
5
5

M
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
M
M

NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
61
60
59
57
57
57
56
55
55
60
50
49
48

	 8-�2�-1-0
	17-�2�-4-2
	17-�2�-1-2
	14-�1�-4-2
	13-�1�-2-2
	10-�1�-2-2
	21-�2�-1-3
	18-�1�-4-1
	31-�1�-5-3
	12-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-2
	24-�2�-1-5
	21-�1�-3-2
	17-�1�-1-0

$49,247
$55,695
$44,810
$36,570
$23,901
$22,132
$35,290
$39,770
$40,268
$21,211
$18,494
$50,808
$30,159
$20,235

	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-2
	4-�1�-0-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 DALHOUSIE Trainer: Nicholas Thomas Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$49,247
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 60 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Dalghar Dam: Dollhouse J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/06/22 (99 Days)
Owner: N J Thomas, D A Jerrard, J C Eaton, D A Hinchliffe, M M Gray, A T Jerrard, Mrs N A Harvey, C M Perkins, Ms S M Carroll & R J Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 22Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 58	 $3.8	 Civvy Street	 1:12.53	 (24.21)	 8	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 9	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 Holly Watson	 55.5	 $4.2	 Phanta	 1:17.60	 (23.29)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 8	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $8	 Probity	 1:13.13	 (23.63)	 6	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Taj Dyson	 57.5	 $4.8	 Prince Of Promises	 1:11.32	 (23.42)	 7	 9	 ...... nk.................Checked 400m
10 of 12	04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 56	 $*2.7	 Westernize	 1:12.20	 (23.05)	 9	 11	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back

2 TOTAL LOCKDOWN Trainer: D A Smith Barrier: 10 Total: 17-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$55,695
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 59.5 Good: 16-2-4-2 Track: 8-2-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-3-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: All American Dam: Chloe Maree J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 17-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/22 (123 Days)
Owner: D A Smith, M G Bowden, M C Norrish, C B Ellery, A E Fairhurst, M A Spry, J S Brennan, P E Lawrence, L I Reeves & B E Barnicott (Jnr)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 12Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 60.5	 $4.2	 Love Drunk Baby	 1:11.25	 (23.30)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½..........Vet-no abnormality
5 of 10	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 60.5	 $16	 Prince Of Promises	 1:11.32	 (23.42)	 6	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 60.5	 $*2.8	 Choix De Lace	 1:05.76	 (23.11)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.......................Difficult ride
8 of 14	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 Luke Campbell	 58	 $21	 Bin Shalaa	 1:11.97	 (23.45)	 8	 9	 ........ 3................. Laid in straight
11 of 13	18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Angela Johnston	 57.5	 $21	 Pedal Power	 1:17.30	 (23.41)	 2	 1	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted

3 FRANKIE BLUE EYES Trainer: Josh Brown Barrier: 6 Total: 17-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$44,810
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 59 Good: 11-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Starbelly J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 11/02/22 (230 Days)
Owner: Miss C Forder, Mrs L Hunt, Mrs K Waite, Mrs S K Watson, Miss K Watson, Ms A Kent, Mrs T E Brown, Mrs K Bassett, Mrs J Devlin & Ms J A Forder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 19Nov21	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 Angela Jones	 57	 $7.5	 Dawn Colours	 1:20.45	 (23.87)	 7	 7	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 29Dec21	 IPS	 turf	 1710	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 R Fradd	 59	 $15	 Flybridge	 1:44.78	 (23.45)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 13	 23Jan22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 R Fradd	 56	 $26	 If You Can Dream	 1:37.55	 (23.61)	 12	 12	 ..... 9¾.............. Checked at start
1 of 10	 11Feb22	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Sewell	 58.5	 $10	 Lets Torque A Deel	 1:35.87	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 13	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 59	 $20	 Pedal Power	 1:17.30	 (23.41)	 7	 8	 ........ 8.............. Wide throughout

4 FORTY NINER Trainer: Felicity Forbes-Ives Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$36,570
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 13-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Dash For Cash Dam: Infinite Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-0 Last Win: 08/06/22 (113 Days)
Owner: P J Bermingham (Jnr), D B Mapleson, J S Brennan, M M Brennan, J R Bermingham & G J Grljusich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $6	 Charming Belle	 1:12.85	 (23.07)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $4.4	 He’sgotwings	 1:11.55	 (23.68)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 10	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 60	 $7.5	 Find Your Man	 1:18.48	 (24.54)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾................. Laid in straight
4 of 12	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 60	 $16	 Keep Attacking	 1:13.46	 (23.64)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 06Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	10]	 S O’Donnell	 54.5	 $18	 Success Play	 1:27.38	 (23.91)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾.............. Wide throughout
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5 DAWN AMNESTY Trainer: Teagan Klun Barrier: 11 Total: 13-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$23,901
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 9-1-2-2

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Delicate Snip J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/08/22 (39 Days)
Owner: Mrs T M Gates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 31Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $26	 Mulgabbie Gold	 1:11.44	 (23.57)	 3	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $21	 Bin Shalaa	 1:05.08	 (23.19)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $8.5	 Pick And Pay	 1:11.97	 (23.46)	 10	 9	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 14	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $19	 Bin Shalaa	 1:11.97	 (23.45)	 11	 11	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 14Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $21	 Cosmopolitan Girl	 1:14.34	 (23.91)	 10	 11	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

6 HOLE IN ONE Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$22,132
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-2-2 Track: 5-1-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 6-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-2
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Trick Shot J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/22 (81 Days)
Owner: A M Inglis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 10Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $3.1	 Dee Rodman	 1:11.77	 (23.62)	 8	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 9	 31Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 60	 $10	 Prawns Eleven	 1:04.68	 (22.69)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¼.............. Wide throughout
8 of 10	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Holly Watson	 59	 $12	 Prince Of Promises	 1:11.32	 (23.42)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾................Shifted in 400m
5 of 12	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $7	 Balderdash	 1:25.48	 (24.17)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 14	04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $13	 My Squeeze Louise	 1:25.47	 (23.85)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted

7 SPRING TO LIFE Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 14 Total: 21-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$35,290
Jockey: Holly Watson WT: 57.5 Good: 19-2-1-3 Track: 7-1-0-3

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-2 56-58kg: 14-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2
Sire: Pierro Dam: Sandy Desert J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/04/22 (167 Days)
Owner: A M Inglis, R M Bennett, P H Jackson & B W Armstrong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 26Mar22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 57.5	 $6.5	 Emerald Rose	 1:16.64	 (23.20)	 3	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 02Apr22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms S Altieri	 56.5	 $5	 Lincoln’s Law	 1:23.92	 (24.54)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 15Apr22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $8	 It’s A Lance	 1:17.66	 (23.27)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.....................Laid in 100m
6 of 10	 08May22	 KAL	 turf	 1602	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $8.5	 Tahitian Red	 1:37.28	 (23.80)	 3	 4	 ........ 7................... Every chance
8 of 9	 29May22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Holly Watson	 57.5	 $9.5	 Divulge	 1:25.76	 (23.85)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½.............. Wide throughout

8 WESTERN RHYTHM Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 12 Total: 18-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$39,770
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 57 Good: 15-0-4-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-1-1 56-58kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Beyond The Mist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/20 (820 Days)
Owner: Ms C C H Cheng & Ms E E Giles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 01Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 54.5	 $4	 Saturn Black	 1:12.30	 (23.67)	 8	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 11Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $8	 Queen Of Soul	 1:11.24	 (23.15)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 55.5	 $11	 Stella Fair	 1:23.82	 (23.41)	 6	 7	 ..... 4½............................No show
5 of 10	 02Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $*4.4	 Critical Altitude	 1:12.29	 (23.80)	 7	 9	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $5	 Dream Evil	 1:10.34	 (23.31)	 8	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

9 ABOARD Trainer: R F Brown Barrier: 5 Total: 31-1-5-3 Prize Money: A$40,268
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56.5 Good: 30-1-5-3 Track: 9-1-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 16-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Passenger Dam: Red Doll J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 31-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/20 (887 Days)
Owner: Miss B M Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	17Dec21	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 A Castle	 58.5	 $4.4	 Royal Soldier	 1:37.35	 (24.23)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 12	 02Jan22	 ESP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms K Southam	 57.5	 $6.5	 Watto’s Reward	 2:03.61	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 1½............................. Laid out
10 of 12	14Jan22	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 Holly Watson	 57.5	 $5	 Censure	 1:36.52	 (24.14)	 5	 3	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 04Feb22	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Holly Watson	 57.5	 $10	 Sassational	 1:37.01	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼.....................Pushed wide
13 of 13	18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	13]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $61	 Pedal Power	 1:17.30	 (23.41)	 13	 13	 ....10½............................ Poor run

10 EEVALINA Trainer: Nicholas Abrey Barrier: 13 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$21,211
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 56.5 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Storm Of Fire J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/12/21 (287 Days)
Owner: T K Leighton, N J Carapellotti, C J T Warner, M J C McLlheney, L T McDonald, C J Nelson, A C McGrath, J C Gallo, T Johnston, B S McManus, R Spence, L Anderson & B J Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 30Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $15	 Burnya To Survive	 1:12.62	 (23.49)	 3	 2	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
10 of 12	12Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms L Warwick	 56.5	 $31	 Dipara	 1:24.72	 (24.20)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $4.8	 Talk It Up	 1:10.76	 (23.25)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
4 of 14	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $7	 Bin Shalaa	 1:11.97	 (23.45)	 12	 12	 ........ 1..................... Slowly away
9 of 13	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $10	 Bin Shalaa	 1:04.09	 (22.68)	 11	 9	 ........ 5............................No show
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11 NO WHISPERING Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$18,494
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Cardera J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/09/22 (11 Days)
Owner: P Fisher & A Werjutina

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $26	 She’s Greysful	 1:05.57	 (24.09)	 4	 9	 ....21¾............................ Poor run
2 of 7	 05Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Holly Watson	 ---	 $--	 Mr Magic Man	 1:05.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Holly Watson	 55.5	 $4.4	 Dawn Amnesty	 1:11.97	 (23.46)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 07Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 P Harvey	 57	 $16	 Azena	 1:14.32	 (24.60)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 55.5	 $*2.7	 Hidden Ruby	 1:11.27	 (23.08)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾................. Saddle slipped

12 DELIBERATION Trainer: N L Newton Barrier: 9 Total: 24-2-1-5 Prize Money: A$50,808
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 54 Good: 19-1-1-5 Track: 11-0-0-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Tropicana Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/10/21 (347 Days)
Owner: R N Newton, Ms L M Newton, C B Newton, Mrs C G Newton & N L Newton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1621	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 B Louis	 58	 $14	 Jolly Lace	 1:42.29	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 31Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms S Bowtell	 58	 $21	 Seeable	 1:23.44	 (23.48)	 2	 4	 ....14¼............................No show
9 of 10	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 B Louis	 57	 $31	 Prince Of Promises	 1:11.32	 (23.42)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾............................No show
10 of 12	21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $15	 Balderdash	 1:25.48	 (24.17)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
12 of 13	18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms K Witten	 55	 $91	 Pedal Power	 1:17.30	 (23.41)	 9	 11	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten

13 MILITARY BEAT Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 8 Total: 21-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$30,159
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 18-1-3-2 Track: 8-1-3-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Durasun J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/21 (424 Days)
Owner: B J Durran, Mrs J H Durran & C J Durran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $21	 Bread To Flirt	 1:18.15	 (24.62)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 54.5	 $21	 Zero Consequence	 1:37.84	 (23.53)	 3	 2	 ..... 6¾...............Overraced early
8 of 10	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $17	 Talk It Up	 1:10.76	 (23.25)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $20	 Balderdash	 1:25.48	 (24.17)	 10	 10	 ...... hd.....................Eased 400m
4 of 13	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 54	 $17	 Pedal Power	 1:17.30	 (23.41)	 11	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run

14 SATURNINA Trainer: P J Bermingham Barrier: 1 Total: 17-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,235
Jockey: B B-Edwards WT: 54 Good: 14-1-1-0 Track: 11-1-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Designated Driver J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/06/22 (102 Days)
Owner: Mrs J M J Bermingham, Mrs L M Graham, S P Graham, Miss C M Milentis, D Smith, J C Eaton, C J Bermingham & P J Bermingham (Jnr)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 31Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $81	 Seeable	 1:23.44	 (23.48)	 5	 5	 ....10½................... Every chance
7 of 10	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 B Louis	 55.5	 $71	 Talk It Up	 1:10.76	 (23.25)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Jordan Turner	 55	 $10	 Choix De Lace	 1:05.76	 (23.11)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
13 of 14	04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 55	 $26	 Bin Shalaa	 1:11.97	 (23.45)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾............................ Poor run
10 of 13	18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 Cassey Martinan	 51	 $101	 Pedal Power	 1:17.30	 (23.41)	 12	 12	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
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R7 29 Sep 2022 | Kalgoorlie | Tabtouch Hannans Hcp
Distance: 1400m | Class: LR	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $150,000
4:52 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 054009
	 2	 044442
	 3	 526653
	 4	 787440
	 5	 312735
	 6	 113317
	 7	 299120
	 8	 643962
	 9	 131311
	10	 615889
	11	 436009
	12	 837735
	13	 335054

OUTRAGEOUS
WESTERN TEMPLE
COMING AROUND
DIG DEEP
STARALIGN
STARTRADE
CREATOR
EXCELLENT DREAM
LET’S GALAHVANT
LORENTINIO
SOLAIA
SON OF BACCHUS
TITAN BLINDERS

55.5
55.5
54.5
54
53.5
52.5
51.5
51.5
51.5
51.5
51.5
51.5
51.5

12
10
8
6
9
7
3
13
5
4
1
11
2

JORDAN TURNER
P CARBERY
C J’STON-PORTER
MS K YUILL
MS L WARWICK
C PARNHAM
L RAMOLY
HOLLY WATSON
MS N FAITHFULL
MS J MCNAUGHT
J AZZOPARDI
P KNUCKEY
S O’DONNELL

LUKE FERNIE
P J FERNIE
G & A WILLIAMS
D & B PEARCE
P J FERNIE
D MORTON
C & M GANGEMI
LUKE FERNIE
D & B PEARCE
P J FERNIE
D MCAULIFFE
R RADFORD
C & M GANGEMI

7
9
7
6
7
6
6
6
4
9
5
7
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

93
93
91
90
89
87
80
85
81
85
79
85
81

	40-�5�-2-4
	53-�7�-15-7
	29-�7�-7-3
	32-�5�-2-4
	38-�10�-8-9
	31-�12�-6-3
	28-�5�-4-3
	28-�6�-5-5
	14-�7�-0-3
	54-�9�-10-10
	25-�5�-4-2
	44-�6�-9-8
	36-�6�-8-7

$604,680
$663,525
$411,390
$608,645
$325,107
$302,830
$309,518
$259,670
$251,490
$417,990
$413,310
$359,525
$390,120

	16-�2�-1-2
	15-�2�-4-1
	11-�4�-1-1
	10-�2�-2-1
	17-�7�-4-2
	7-�4�-1-1
	12-�3�-2-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	4-�2�-0-1
	27-�8�-5-6
	6-�0�-2-0
	10-�1�-1-0
	12-�1�-3-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 OUTRAGEOUS Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 12 Total: 40-5-2-4 Prize Money: A$604,680
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 55.5 Good: 33-5-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-1-2
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Fit And Ready J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 28/11/20 (670 Days)
Owner: K Doak, I K Russell, A M Inglis, P W Flematti, W J Chapian, Mrs B M Kirkbride, J P Flematti, Mrs J L Flematti, T Flematti, D A Schomburg & Ben Kucan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 27Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G1	 [	13]	 Ms L Warwick	 58.5	 $151	 Graceful Girl	 1:09.10	 (23.22)	 13	 15	 ..... 5¼...............Overraced early
4 of 13	 29Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 59	 $31	 Hot Zed	 1:09.67	 (23.18)	 6	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
15 of 15	20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 LR	 [	 6]	 P Harvey	 58	 $12	 Clairvoyance	 1:15.10	 (22.75)	 2	 2	 ....20¼....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 LR	 [	10]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $26	 Resortman	 1:13.13	 (23.98)	 10	 9	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 27Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 LR	 [	 8]	 Ms L Warwick	 59	 $21	 Resortman	 1:19.04	 (23.88)	 9	 7	 ..... 9½............................No show

2 WESTERN TEMPLE Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 10 Total: 53-7-15-7 Prize Money: A$663,525
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 55.5 Good: 41-6-13-6 Track: 4-1-0-0

9yo ch aus g Fav: 12-4-4-2 54-56kg: 19-4-7-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-4-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Western Jewel J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 53-7-15-7 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-1 Last Win: 06/03/21 (572 Days)
Owner: A M Inglis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 20Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $20	 Hot Zed	 1:22.37	 (22.91)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 LR	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 55.5	 $41	 Resortman	 1:13.13	 (23.98)	 9	 8	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 13Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 LR	 [	10]	 P Harvey	 55.5	 $18	 Nerodio	 1:15.36	 (24.59)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
4 of 10	 27Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 LR	 [	 9]	 P Harvey	 59	 $12	 Resortman	 1:19.04	 (23.88)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 10Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 LR	 [	10]	 P Carbery	 55	 $19	 Resortman	 1:24.27	 (23.65)	 10	 8	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

3 COMING AROUND Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 8 Total: 29-7-7-3 Prize Money: A$411,390
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 54.5 Good: 23-5-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 10-6-2-1 54-56kg: 8-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-1-1
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Elite Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-7-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-2-2 Last Win: 20/09/20 (739 Days)
Owner: P Ramsay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 LR	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 56.5	 $16	 Clairvoyance	 1:15.10	 (22.75)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼................. Laid in straight
6 of 13	 05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 P Harvey	 55.5	 $17	 Carocapo	 1:22.19	 (23.86)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 19Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 LR	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 59	 $7.5	 Son Of A God	 1:28.80	 (23.45)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
5 of 6	 02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 58.5	 $10	 Bruce Almighty	 1:35.46	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 03Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 P Harvey	 59.5	 $16	 Startrade	 0:59.37	 (23.69)	 8	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

4 DIG DEEP Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 6 Total: 32-5-2-4 Prize Money: A$608,645
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 54 Good: 24-5-1-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-1
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Lucky Ana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/03/21 (558 Days)
Owner: C S Pearce, N P Ryde, P A Whittleton, T D Forrest, M Di Lena, Ms D J Greaves, R C Peterson, K G Hughes, Mrs L M Hughes, M D Bai, Ms P Sullivan, M C Desa, A L Ladner, M J 
McGee, M McGee, D D J R (D R Miller), Wild Scene (J Riseborough), Pearce Racing (D Pe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 G3	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 59	 $31	 Kaptain Kaos	 1:38.02	 (24.20)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 18Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 60.5	 $10	 Startrade	 1:25.54	 (23.97)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 02Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 61.5	 $7	 Last Of The Line	 1:37.94	 (24.29)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 06Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 59.5	 $12	 Ginger Flyer	 1:25.54	 (24.17)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
11 of 11	20Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 60	 $15	 Ginger Flyer	 1:39.30	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
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5 STARALIGN Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 9 Total: 38-10-8-9 Prize Money: A$325,107
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 53.5 Good: 22-6-5-6 Track: 13-7-3-2

7yo b aus g Fav: 13-4-5-2 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-7-4-2
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Leenornie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-10-8-9 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-3-3 Last Win: 09/04/22 (173 Days)
Owner: D E Martin, A M Inglis, P H Jackson, B W Armstrong, G Bowden, L D Chapman & M J Armstrong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 09Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Holly Watson	 54.5	 $6	 Comes A Time	 1:25.29	 (23.22)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 6	 23Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Holly Watson	 59.5	 $2.8	 God Has Chosen	 1:24.02	 (23.21)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 13Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 LR	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $14	 Nerodio	 1:15.36	 (24.59)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 27Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 LR	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59	 $8.5	 Resortman	 1:19.04	 (23.88)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 10Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 LR	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $10	 Resortman	 1:24.27	 (23.65)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

6 STARTRADE Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 7 Total: 31-12-6-3 Prize Money: A$302,830
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 52.5 Good: 28-10-6-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 15-9-3-2 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-4-1-1
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Startego J+H: 7-3-0-2 Turf: 31-12-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Last Win: 03/09/22 (26 Days)
Owner: Mrs L P Allen & T G Allen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 18Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 54.5	 $*3.1	 All Day Session	 1:25.54	 (23.97)	 6	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 02Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Last Of The Line	 1:37.94	 (24.29)	 10	 10	 ...... nk.....................Laid in 100m
3 of 10	 16Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $3.8	 Sluice Box	 2:06.72	 (24.49)	 4	 4	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 03Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $12	 Comes A Time	 0:59.37	 (23.69)	 7	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 10	 17Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $3.6	 Comes A Time	 1:11.41	 (23.19)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse

7 CREATOR Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 3 Total: 28-5-4-3 Prize Money: A$309,518
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 51.5 Good: 22-5-4-3 Track: 2-1-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-0-1 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-2-1
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Silla Regalis J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/07/22 (60 Days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), B O Stephens, J D Lobban, Care Factor (Mgr: J M Pow), C J Malloch, C J Pearson, Wepc (Mgr: M Grant), Creator Racing (Mgr: C H 
Yeak), C Felton, B W Pitchers, J D Pitchers, C D Bell, S Ikin, A J Prue, L M H Wisby, K

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 12Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $10	 Resortman	 1:24.32	 (23.93)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¼............................No show
9 of 10	 16Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 57	 $21	 Position Of Power	 1:12.06	 (24.24)	 5	 4	 ...... 13..........Vet-no abnormality
1 of 10	 31Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Louis	 62	 $8.5	 Misty Lad	 1:17.36	 (23.37)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Lost whip
2 of 11	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Luke Campbell	 59.5	 $5.5	 Long Weekend	 1:23.64	 (23.14)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
12 of 12	27Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 59	 $14	 Vane Tempest	 1:19.37	 (24.02)	 4	 5	 ....15¾...................... Well beaten

8 EXCELLENT DREAM Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 13 Total: 28-6-5-5 Prize Money: A$259,670
Jockey: Holly Watson WT: 51.5 Good: 16-4-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 9-3-3-2 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Pure Excellence J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 28-6-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-3 Last Win: 20/03/21 (558 Days)
Owner: J Ch’ng & H C Walton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 04Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Holly Watson	 59	 $11	 Otheroneson	 1:22.92	 (23.88)	 5	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 18Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 56	 $8.5	 Startrade	 1:25.54	 (23.97)	 5	 6	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 25Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Holly Watson	 56	 $13	 Secret Plan	 1:11.67	 (23.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½................................Laid in
6 of 10	 16Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Holly Watson	 58.5	 $19	 Position Of Power	 1:12.06	 (24.24)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾.............. Wide throughout
2 of 10	 17Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Holly Watson	 55	 $26	 Comes A Time	 1:11.41	 (23.19)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...............Overraced early

9 LET’S GALAHVANT Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 5 Total: 14-7-0-3 Prize Money: A$251,490
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 51.5 Good: 7-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 5-4-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Secret Crush J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-7-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-4-0-2 Last Win: 17/09/22 (12 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Pearce, Mrs C R Niall, B M Niall, M White, M C Desa, P A Gatti, Ms C E Adams, R A Adams, C J Edwards, A P Radonich & Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 30Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $4.6	 Dorado	 1:14.58	 (24.57)	 3	 2	 ...... hd............. Pre race incident
1 of 12	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 5	 [	 1]	 Taj Dyson	 57	 $*2.7	 Wine Night	 1:18.31	 (23.71)	 4	 3	 ........ 3....... Caused interference
3 of 8	 20Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 Taj Dyson	 58	 $3.9	 Alsephina	 1:13.66	 (24.35)	 2	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 03Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 60	 $*3.1	 Ain’t No Other Man	 1:19.93	 (23.91)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 10	 17Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $4.2	 Em Tee Aye	 1:25.61	 (23.57)	 3	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win

10 LORENTINIO Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 4 Total: 54-9-10-10 Prize Money: A$417,990
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 51.5 Good: 45-9-9-8 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo br aus g Fav: 6-2-2-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-8-5-6
Sire: Demerit Dam: Tribal Secret J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 54-9-10-10 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-2 Last Win: 08/01/22 (264 Days)
Owner: S W Wallace, R L McDonald, D A Mann, S D Colgate, G R McArdle, G C Wright, M H Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 08Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 54.5	 $7.5	 The Spruiker	 1:23.45	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
5 of 7	 24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 56.5	 $8	 Proconsent	 1:29.88	 (22.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 15	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $31	 Clairvoyance	 1:15.10	 (22.75)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 27Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 LR	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 59	 $31	 Resortman	 1:19.04	 (23.88)	 6	 8	 ..... 9¼.............Vet test at barrier
9 of 11	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Luke Campbell	 62.5	 $20	 Nurhaci	 1:16.73	 (23.38)	 3	 4	 ........ 5............................No show
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11 SOLAIA Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 1 Total: 25-5-4-2 Prize Money: A$413,310
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 51.5 Good: 23-5-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-3-2-1 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Isola Blu J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 25-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/03/21 (565 Days)
Owner: Impressive Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K S Berry), Mrs E L Anthonisz, L R Thomas, P D Anthonisz, K L Kroeger, R S Humphries, K L Phoenix, R M Phoenix, L N O’Connor, S E Phoenix, Mrs L 
Phoenix, Dgrd Racing, C J Grover, M Freeman, S R Freeman, K J Halligan, D J Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 54	 $19	 Utgard Loki	 1:36.51	 (23.30)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 16	 19Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 LR	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $11	 True Attraction	 1:49.42	 (23.95)	 8	 5	 ..... 1½.....................Eased 600m
14 of 14	05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 LR	 [	12]	 Ms K Yuill	 54	 $26	 True Attraction	 2:09.31	 (24.47)	 5	 14	 ....26¾.............. Wide throughout
10 of 10	02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Holly Watson	 57	 $11	 Comes A Time	 1:22.52	 (23.39)	 6	 6	 ........ 6.............. Wide throughout
9 of 10	 17Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $21	 Comes A Time	 1:11.41	 (23.19)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾............................No show

12 SON OF BACCHUS Trainer: R Radford Barrier: 11 Total: 44-6-9-8 Prize Money: A$359,525
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 51.5 Good: 38-6-9-8 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 7-3-1-3 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Southern Comfort J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 44-6-9-8 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/21 (348 Days)
Owner: Dr F J Edwards & Mrs M E Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 LR	 [	 4]	 P Knuckey	 55	 $26	 Clairvoyance	 1:15.10	 (22.75)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 4]	 P Knuckey	 54	 $31	 Carocapo	 1:22.19	 (23.86)	 10	 8	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 19Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 57.5	 $8	 Son Of A God	 1:28.80	 (23.45)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 Jordan Turner	 56.5	 $15	 Bruce Almighty	 1:35.46	 (23.91)	 6	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 09Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Jordan Turner	 58.5	 $17	 Staralign	 1:25.29	 (23.22)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

13 TITAN BLINDERS Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 2 Total: 36-6-8-7 Prize Money: A$390,120
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 51.5 Good: 29-6-6-7 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 10-3-3-3 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-3-3
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Blonde Mafia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 21/11/20 (677 Days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), Mercon Racing (Mgr: D Condidorio), S & G Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A Slade), Sat Boys (Mgr: A Callisto), R J Wade, J L Herkes, The Glee-
son Crew, G Vassallo, Ms A Vassallo, K R Gartrell & R P Gartrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 19Feb22	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM86	 [	 7]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 59	 $19	 Night Passage	 1:23.39	 (24.19)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 13Mar22	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 R Downey	 54	 $4.2	 Not To Be Mist	 1:23.70	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Lost plate
12 of 14	02Apr22	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM84	 [	 3]	 R Downey	 59	 $31	 Colsridge	 1:04.34	 (23.63)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 03Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 58.5	 $8.5	 Universal Pleasure	 1:13.03	 (23.98)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 17Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $21	 Comes A Time	 1:11.41	 (23.19)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
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R8 29 Sep 2022 | Kalgoorlie | Gwn (Bm58+)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
5:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 423407
	 2	 821131
	 3	 224123
	 4	 831798
	 5	 166611
	 6	 281130
	 7	 445095
	 8	 143620
	 9	 441145
	10	 974154
	11	 4071
	12	 146686

BALLADEER
PEDAL POWER
TALK IT UP
THE VERDICT
WESTERNIZE
ROSEICAPILLA
KNIGHT TEMPEST
BOLSHOI GAL
TOWN HALL
BYE FELICIA
RULING DAME
SNIPPIRANHA

60
59.5
59
58.5
58
56.5
55
54.5
54.5
54
54
54

12
7
8
5
4
11
2
1
9
6
10
3

L RAMOLY
B RAWILLER
P CARBERY
MS K YUILL
T TURNER
MS N FAITHFULL
JORDAN TURNER
MS J MCNAUGHT
K DHURUN
HOLLY WATSON
C J’STON-PORTER
MS L WARWICK

N D DELLAR
JUSTIN ROBINS
P J FERNIE
MS H HARDING
JOSH BROWN
G J BOWEN
J LUGG
GEORGIA GRANT
JOHN MASON
P J FERNIE
NICHOLAS ABREY
P J FERNIE

6
4
5
5
6
7
8
7
5
5
4
6

G
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
69
68
67
66
63
60
59
59
56
56
58

	29-�5�-3-6
	 9-�3�-2-1
	15-�3�-5-1
	20-�5�-1-1
	31-�5�-4-4
	35-�5�-4-2
	35-�5�-3-1
	31-�3�-4-5
	26-�3�-0-3
	15-�2�-0-2
	 4-�1�-0-0
	33-�4�-5-3

$82,420
$51,855
$62,578
$80,165
$92,591
$81,469
$70,943
$71,641
$60,691
$30,980
$18,430
$85,590

	11-�2�-2-2
	3-�1�-0-1
	8-�1�-2-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	13-�3�-1-0
	13-�3�-1-0
	8-�1�-0-1
	9-�0�-3-0
	9-�2�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BALLADEER Trainer: N D Dellar Barrier: 12 Total: 29-5-3-6 Prize Money: A$82,420
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 60 Good: 23-3-3-5 Track: 10-2-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 6-2-1-1 58+kg: 13-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-2
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Rosalita J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 29-5-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 15/08/21 (410 Days)
Owner: Horseshoe Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R N Russell) & M G Walsh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 06Mar22	 ESP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 55.5	 $*2.8	 Sweet Snitty	 1:10.02	 (22.99)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 57.5	 $21	 Arracity	 1:11.10	 (23.17)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 08May22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	11]	 L Ramoly	 60.5	 $*3.9	 Jakestar	 1:11.18	 (22.77)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
14 of 15	21May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57.5	 $16	 Speed Dream	 1:24.18	 (23.95)	 6	 5	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 60	 $11	 Westernize	 1:12.20	 (23.05)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¼.............. Wide throughout

2 PEDAL POWER Trainer: Justin Robins Barrier: 7 Total: 9-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$51,855
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 6-3-1-0 Track: 5-3-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Caline J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 18/09/22 (11 Days)
Owner: J A Robins, Ms M Dawes & R J Degenhardt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 26Mar22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Angela Johnston	 54	 $4.6	 Bella Sprite	 1:04.28	 (22.79)	 5	 7	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 15Apr22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 54.5	 $*1.7	 Vernatious	 1:11.72	 (22.94)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
1 of 9	 25Apr22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Taj Dyson	 56.5	 $4	 Tahitian Red	 1:24.68	 (22.75)	 9	 4	 ........ 2...........................Good win
3 of 14	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	10]	 Cassey Martinan	 58	 $5.5	 Bin Shalaa	 1:11.97	 (23.45)	 9	 5	 ....... ¾.............. Wide throughout
1 of 13	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 61	 $*1.8	 Petite La Femme	 1:17.30	 (23.41)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

3 TALK IT UP Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 8 Total: 15-3-5-1 Prize Money: A$62,578
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 59 Good: 14-3-4-1 Track: 13-2-5-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 8-1-4-1 58+kg: 11-3-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Wocket In A Pocket J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/08/22 (46 Days)
Owner: A M Inglis & P J Fernie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 10Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 60.5	 $*2.2	 Long Weekend	 1:04.48	 (22.97)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½................. Laid in straight
4 of 10	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $7	 Long Weekend	 1:04.37	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Holly Watson	 61	 $4.8	 Vancouver Lad	 1:10.76	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 10	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Holly Watson	 58.5	 $*3.8	 Westernize	 1:04.68	 (22.99)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 13	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms L Warwick	 59	 $*3.8	 Bin Shalaa	 1:04.09	 (22.68)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

4 THE VERDICT Trainer: Ms H Harding Barrier: 5 Total: 20-5-1-1 Prize Money: A$80,165
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 58.5 Good: 18-4-1-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Judicial Joke J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/03/22 (187 Days)
Owner: K B Warren & D R Warren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 07Mar22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Jordan Turner	 61	 $8	 Stella Fair	 1:29.48	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 26Mar22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Angela Johnston	 57	 $7	 Roseicapilla	 1:10.45	 (22.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
7 of 7	 02Apr22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Angela Johnston	 57	 $*2.4	 Cold As Cold	 1:17.18	 (23.17)	 1	 2	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 25Apr22	 KAL	 turf	 1602	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Taj Dyson	 57	 $9	 Sassational	 1:37.49	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼..........Vet-no abnormality
8 of 10	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 58.5	 $21	 Prize Pursuit	 1:10.85	 (23.21)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
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5 WESTERNIZE Trainer: Josh Brown Barrier: 4 Total: 31-5-4-4 Prize Money: A$92,591
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58 Good: 26-3-3-4 Track: 3-2-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Western Fever J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 31-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 04/09/22 (25 Days)
Owner: R J Fuller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 22Jan22	 ESP	 turf	 1200	 F 	 5	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $*2.8	 Sauvegarde	 1:10.07	 (22.89)	 3	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 9	 19Feb22	 ESP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 A Castle	 59	 $4.8	 Neurologic	 1:09.83	 (22.97)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 06Mar22	 ESP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $11	 Snippiranha	 1:03.77	 (23.17)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 55	 $19	 Talk It Up	 1:04.68	 (22.99)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 12	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 T Turner	 56.5	 $12	 Bolshoi Gal	 1:12.20	 (23.05)	 3	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win

6 ROSEICAPILLA Trainer: G J Bowen Barrier: 11 Total: 35-5-4-2 Prize Money: A$81,469
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 56.5 Good: 32-5-4-2 Track: 32-5-4-2

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-4-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Secret Diva J+H: 10-4-1-1 Turf: 35-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/05/22 (144 Days)
Owner: A M Thiel, Jj Coate, Mrs Ja Coate, Nd McMullen, Mrs Sl McMullen, M J Thiel, Mrs V D Thiel, R D Hanson & G J Bowen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 15Apr22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Cassey Martinan	 52	 $15	 Sassational	 1:23.86	 (23.36)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¼.................Checked 100m
1 of 10	 25Apr22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $15	 Emerald Rose	 1:17.29	 (23.01)	 5	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 9	 08May22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $7.5	 Gluten Free	 1:24.14	 (23.29)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 7	 29May22	 KAL	 turf	 1602	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $7	 Meet Joe Black	 1:38.84	 (23.47)	 4	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	19Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $15	 Kentucky Love	 1:38.01	 (24.68)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted

7 KNIGHT TEMPEST Trainer: J Lugg Barrier: 2 Total: 35-5-3-1 Prize Money: A$70,943
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 55 Good: 33-5-3-1 Track: 32-5-3-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Musket Dam: Factional J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 35-5-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/03/21 (551 Days)
Owner: J W Lugg, M Willoughby & Mrs S Debeen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 25Apr22	 KAL	 turf	 1602	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $8.5	 Sassational	 1:37.49	 (23.83)	 5	 4	 ........ 1.................. Laid out 100m
5 of 9	 08May22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $8.5	 Roseicapilla	 1:24.14	 (23.29)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.............Vet test at barrier
10 of 11	31Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $26	 Long Weekend	 1:10.64	 (23.28)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
9 of 12	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms K Witten	 56.5	 $71	 Seeable	 1:23.84	 (23.53)	 12	 12	 ........ 6............................No show
5 of 9	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 55.5	 $6.5	 Solarize	 1:18.03	 (23.31)	 9	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

8 BOLSHOI GAL Trainer: Georgia Grant Barrier: 1 Total: 31-3-4-5 Prize Money: A$71,641
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54.5 Good: 26-2-2-5 Track: 6-1-1-1

7yo ch aus m Fav: 3-2-0-1 54-56kg: 20-1-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-3-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Uma Galina J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 31-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 19/06/22 (102 Days)
Owner: C Johnson, Mrs T Rogers & Mrs L Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 10Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 55.5	 $17	 Emerald Rose	 1:18.72	 (22.99)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $16	 Herron Sand	 1:24.20	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 K Dhurun	 55	 $21	 Seeable	 1:23.84	 (23.53)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
2 of 12	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $15	 Westernize	 1:12.20	 (23.05)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
10 of 13	18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $13	 Bin Shalaa	 1:04.09	 (22.68)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.............. Wide throughout

9 TOWN HALL Trainer: John Mason Barrier: 9 Total: 26-3-0-3 Prize Money: A$60,691
Jockey: K Dhurun WT: 54.5 Good: 20-2-0-2 Track: 13-2-0-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Oratorio Dam: La Mia Bella J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/07/22 (67 Days)
Owner: J A Mason

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 29May22	 KAL	 turf	 1602	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 55.5	 $5.5	 Lincoln’s Law	 1:38.64	 (24.24)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 12Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $7.5	 Shoot Ur Shot	 1:24.64	 (23.76)	 4	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 12	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 L Ramoly	 57	 $5.5	 Feuding	 1:11.74	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
4 of 8	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 54.5	 $*3.3	 Prince Of Promises	 1:17.91	 (23.56)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 13	 18Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 B B-Edwards	 54.5	 $21	 Bin Shalaa	 1:04.09	 (22.68)	 9	 10	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

10 BYE FELICIA Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$30,980
Jockey: Holly Watson WT: 54 Good: 13-2-0-1 Track: 8-1-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Miss El Guerrouj J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/09/21 (364 Days)
Owner: A M Inglis, Mrs A F Inglis, Z M Inglis, L A Inglis & Miss G F Inglis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 05Sep21	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $41	 Pyro	 1:17.22	 (23.21)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 19Sep21	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 55.5	 $21	 Scandolo	 1:11.53	 (23.49)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 30Sep21	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $17	 Joyrize	 1:18.18	 (23.96)	 3	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 8	 17Oct21	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $5.5	 Superlove	 1:17.54	 (23.51)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 30Oct21	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 P Knuckey	 57.5	 $5	 Meet Joe Black	 1:23.33	 (23.23)	 4	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 29 SEP 2022

11 RULING DAME Trainer: Nicholas Abrey Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,430
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Furocitee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/09/22 (25 Days)
Owner: N J Carapellotti, J Rushmore, C J Mitchell, B C Riddle, K J Robinson, C A Hahn, R P Foster, C G Armstrong, M J Armstrong, R W Mitchell & L Coyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 31Dec21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 The God Song	 0:58.59	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 13Jan22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 55	 $10	 My Baby Blue Jean	 1:10.58	 (22.79)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
11 of 15	26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $6.5	 Mr Brilliant	 1:38.34	 (24.63)	 4	 4	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted
7 of 12	 03Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $21	 Keytrade	 1:25.03	 (23.07)	 4	 3	 ........ 4...............Overraced early
1 of 8	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $3.6	 Red Hot Goods	 1:04.79	 (22.76)	 6	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win

12 SNIPPIRANHA Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 3 Total: 33-4-5-3 Prize Money: A$85,590
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 54 Good: 27-3-5-2 Track: 14-1-2-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 9-2-3-1 54-56kg: 15-3-2-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-2-1
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Silver Piranha J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 33-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/03/22 (207 Days)
Owner: Mrs R G Steenbach, A M Inglis, Mrs K A Fernie, Mr D Merrilees, M Thompson & P D Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 26Mar22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 58.5	 $*2.8	 The Verdict	 1:10.45	 (22.81)	 4	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 02Apr22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $*3	 Little Ses	 1:03.89	 (23.01)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
6 of 11	 08May22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $10	 Jakestar	 1:11.18	 (22.77)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
8 of 8	 29May22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55.5	 $11	 Herron Sand	 1:11.68	 (22.69)	 6	 8	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 19Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Holly Watson	 54.5	 $19	 Counter Drive	 1:11.24	 (23.63)	 5	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance


